## CITY OF MAYVILLE/DODGE COUNTY STATE OF WISCONSIN

## Public Notice Public Test of Voting Equipment Regarding the 2025 Spring Election on April 1, 2025

## Held: March 25, 2025, at 10:00AM.

In accordance with Section 5.84(1) Wisconsin Statues, notice is hereby given that the official Public Test of the automatic tabulating electronic voting equipment to be used at the City of Mayville 2025 Spring Election will be conducted on, Tuesday, March 25, 2025, at 10:00AM.

Pursuant to Wis. Stats. 5.84(1-2), Public Testing of Equipment must not be more than 10 days prior to the election.

Location of the Public Test: Ted & Grace Bachhuber Memorial Library Community Room 234 N John Street Mayville, WI 53050

This test is open to the public for observation.

Anastasia Gonstead City Clerk cityclerk@mayvillecity.com